UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1612747007 Fee: $60.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/06/2016 08:59 AM Pg: 1 of 7

This Docmer.t Prepared By:

MONICA Viau.

CARRINGTON M({'ITGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON D O .UMENT SERVICES

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASSROAD, SUITE 200A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5360

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVZ.ZS, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVIUFEY

1660 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 700A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 15-16-313-029-0000

[Space Above This Line [3r Tiecording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $177,741.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No.:0282860827032
Unpaid Principal Amouont: $173,573.29 L:san No: 2000005022

New Principal Amount: $176,547.45

Capitalization Amount: 52,974.16

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 12TH day of APRI,, 206, between
CARNELL HALL AN UNMARRIED MAN (“Bortower”), whose address is 806 PGxToMOUTH
AVENUE, WESTCHESTER, ILLINOIS 60154 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVIZ£S, LLC
(“Lender”), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 200A, ANAHEIM, (/. 91806
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), <ater]
JUNE 12, 2014 and recorded on JUNE 17, 2814 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1416847100, COOK COUN1Y,
ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the criginal principal amount of U.S. $177,741.00, bearing the same date as,
and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at

HUD Modification Agreement 02112016_45 2000005022
Page |



1612747007 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

806 PORTSMOUTH AVENUE, WESTCHESTER, ILLINOIS 60154

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{powithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L

&5 o5 APRIL 1, 2016 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Privcizal Ralance™) is U.S. $176,547.45, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitrlezes interest in the amount of U.S. $2,974.16 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows ard w.y Jegal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed,

. Borrower promises to-pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will

be charged on the Unp~id Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.5000%, from APRIL 1, 2016. The
Borrower promises to ‘mzxe aionthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $920.9%, plus property
taxes, hazard insurance, ard any.=ther permissible escrow items of U.S § 383.54, beginning on the 1ST day
of MAY, 2016, and continuin's theieafter on the same day of cach succeeding month until principal and
interest are paid in full, If on JULY 1, 2044 (the “Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under
the Note and the Security Instrumeat, =5 omended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts it
full on the Maturity Date.

. If all or any part of the Property or any interes’ in it\is sold or transfetred (or if 2 beneficial interest in the

Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower3s 7.5t a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment ir'fi-}] of 21l sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give'the' Botrower notice of acoeleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date t'ie r.otice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instreeat. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior 1o the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, ana raquizements of the Security

Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreemesits to inake all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other paymeite that the Bomower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisizis are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, iperauriing, of
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument ot document that 1s affi.ced
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and (¥
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a} above.

. Tfthe Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a

Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

HUD Modification Agreement 02112016_45 2000005022

Page 2



1612747007 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execule other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to

che heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

2000005022

HUD Modification Agreement 02112016_45
Page3



1612747007 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness \Wof 1 have executed this Aw _ /;/ /Z//Zﬂ/é

Borrower: CARNELL HALL Date
Borrower: Date
Boregwer: Date
Bortower: -l}ate

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of COO]L .
This instrument was acknowledgea 2f2i me on Ader'- \ 2 \ 2 20tk (date) by
CARNELL HALL (name/s of person/s zckroviedged).

%’J»UL .,Qeéq.:_&a

Notary Public

(Seal)
Printed Name: J‘CLQ_G’A;\)Z_LSQ._Q
T{ Eommlsswn explzs @

HUD Modification Agresment 02112016,_45 2008005022
Page 4



1612747007 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

By ADEL ISSA (print name) :; 5; Date

Vice President {title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENT £h ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary puuti. or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the docemesis to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that
document.

State of (-/vE! ~ )

County of - B

On APR 2 g WK Vefore me, i Notary Public,
(Date) T mnyer! name and tille of officer

appeared ADEL ISSA , who proved w ine)on.the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrutrent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that Dy hit/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
~ or the company upon behalf of which the person(s) act:d, (xscuted the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the S:atof Califomia that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and seal.
Signat FABICLA TERESA PADILLA t
A Public Comnussiun 7 2122612 4
Netary Pubiy =G2iifornia z
Orange Couriy =
My Comm. Expires \w, 10, 2019
a2
HUD Modification Agreement 02112016_45 2000005022

Page 5




1612747007 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): CARNELL HALL AN UNMARRIED MAN
LOAN NUMBER: 2000005022
L.GAL DESCRIPTION:

THZ PROPERTY IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, CITY OF
WES1CZPETER :
LOT 240 IN WiL.LIAM ZELOSKY'S SECOND TERMINAL ADDITION TO WESTCHESTER IN
THE SOUTH %2 % SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIT (AN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 806 P 7 SMOUTH AVENUE, WESTCHESTER, ILLINOIS 60154

HUD Modification Agreement 02112016_45 2000005022
Page 6



1612747007 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Addendum

This Addendum is made a part of that Loan Modification Agreement entered into between CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC (the "Lender) and CARNELL HALL AN UNMARRIED MAN (the
"Borrower") dated APRIL 12, 2016 (the "Loan Modification Agreement").

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Loan Modification Agreement, the parties hercto
au<ncwledge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that may have been granted to the Borrower prior to the
execut’an hereof and that the Lender may not pursue the Borrower for personal liability. However, the parties
acknoviedge that the Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to the right to foreclose its lien
under appropiiate circumstances. The parties agree that the consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's
forbearaiice Zenia: presently exercising its rights and pursuing its remedies under the Security Instrument as a
result of the oriower's default of its obligations thereunder. If the Borrower was discharged in a Chapter 7
bankruptcy proceediig subsequent to the execution of the loan documents, based on this representation, Lender
agrees that Borrower #iii not have personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement. Nothing herein
shall be construed to be ar-ai=mpt to collect against the Borrower personally or an attempt to revive personal
liability.

Notwithstanding any monthly payricuts hereunder, Borrower understands that (1) Lender’s sole recourse is the
enforcement of its security intere.t in tne Property and any action which may exist in relation to the Property

itself and that (2) nothing in this Ag.cerient revives or purports to revive any debt, or create any personal
liability or obligation for a debt, that was Jischarged in bankruptcy ‘@k

/ (BORROWER MUST INITIAL HERE),
Signed this _ 181 Z day of 20 ,20
Lender 2 Borro ; :

By: Adel Issa, Vice President of Special Servicing < f’ “NELL HALL
Name:Carcington Mortgage Services, LLC, Attomey in Fact

HUD Modification Agreement 02112016 _45 2000005022
Page 7



